
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11554 11302 11085 10917 10688 10503 10341 10153 10068 10007 9977 10010 10148 10437 10437 10636 10957 12041 12923 13460 13860 14207 14521 14613 306,081

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 826

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 681 669 659 647 641 637 636 638 646 665 665 678 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,333

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,950

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 696 681 669 659 647 641 637 636 638 646 665 665 678 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,511

TBINU3 699 699 699 696 681 669 659 647 641 637 636 638 646 665 665 678 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,511

JMAHU1 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

JMAHU2 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 139 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 142 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,387

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 352 323 309 300 315 321 346 360 354 360 269 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,346

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 121 121 97 104 106 2,419

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 121 121 97 104 105 2,418

PLPSGT11(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 204 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,170

PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 204 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,170

SGB3GT31(DF) 183 154 192 150 191 152 126 120 120 120 120 120 120 167 128 165 120 179 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,465

SGB3GT32(DF) 184 155 192 151 192 153 127 120 120 120 120 120 120 169 130 165 120 180 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,470

SGB3GT33(DF) 184 155 192 150 191 152 126 120 120 120 120 120 120 167 130 165 120 179 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,467

SGRIGT11(DF) 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 116 182 200 200 200 200 3,761

SGRIGT12(DF) 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 144 182 200 200 200 200 4,133

SKSPBK1 332 309 340 306 340 308 289 267 257 250 262 266 284 318 291 315 226 329 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,678

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 322 308 297 315 321 347 351 351 351 263 323 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,146

TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 335 309 294 283 302 308 330 347 337 347 249 309 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,975

TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 335 308 294 283 302 307 330 347 337 347 249 309 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,973

YPKA 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 703 703 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,970

YPGS 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 187 187 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,505

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 171 231 291 351 351 351 5,721

PGLAGT11(DF) 360 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,821

PAKABK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 104 112 115 115 113 113 113 1,763

PAKABK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 104 112 115 115 113 113 113 1,763

PAKABK2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 104 112 115 115 113 113 113 1,763

PAKABK2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 104 112 115 115 113 113 113 1,763

PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 107 116 119 119 116 117 117 1,826

PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 107 116 119 119 116 117 117 1,826

PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,442

SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 144 182 182 148 157 161 2,285

SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 182 182 125 142 150 1,905

SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182 181 148 157 161 2,080

CBPSBK1A 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 142 1,842

MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 161 1,874

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 73 74 74 840

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 74 74 802

PDPSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 735

PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,526

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,256

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,218

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 150 150 1,098

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 900

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 44 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1036 1146 1003 1171 1049 1234 1396 1584 1669 1730 1650 1617 1479 1190 1361 1162 1901 1528 1248 928 951 983 929 947 28,984

TOTAL GEN 11529 11277 11060 10892 10663 10478 10316 10128 10043 9982 9952 9985 10123 10412 10412 10611 10932 12016 12898 13435 13835 14182 14496 14588 305,495

09-Apr-12

Monday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14491 14351 14211 14445 14687 14916 14904 14939 14941 14894 14539 13925 13334 13035 13051 13840 14097 14061 13969 13775 13503 13449 13148 12811 306,081

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 826

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,333

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,950

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,511

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,511

JMAHU1 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

JMAHU2 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 3,387

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 307 269 270 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 357 8,346

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 106 129 127 129 129 126 105 95 95 95 95 99 95 95 96 102 95 100 95 95 2,419

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 106 129 127 129 129 125 105 95 95 95 95 99 95 95 96 102 95 100 95 95 2,418

PLPSGT11(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 206 209 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,170

PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 206 209 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,170

SGB3GT31(DF) 213 200 200 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 200 200 200 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 203 200 4,465

SGB3GT32(DF) 213 200 200 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 200 200 200 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 203 200 4,470

SGB3GT33(DF) 213 200 200 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 200 200 200 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 203 200 4,467

SGRIGT11(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 202 202 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,761

SGRIGT12(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 4,133

SKSPBK1 350 330 336 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 255 227 227 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 348 293 7,678

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 306 264 265 325 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,146

TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 291 250 251 311 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 340 7,975

TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 291 250 250 310 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 339 7,973

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,970

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,505

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 306 264 265 325 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 5,721

PGLAGT11(DF) 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 306 269 270 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 357 5,821

PAKABK1A 112 105 106 110 113 115 115 115 115 115 113 112 100 100 100 113 112 112 113 113 112 113 107 100 1,763

PAKABK1B 112 105 106 110 113 115 115 115 115 115 113 112 100 100 100 113 112 112 113 113 112 113 107 100 1,763

PAKABK2A 112 105 106 110 113 115 115 115 115 115 113 112 100 100 100 113 112 112 113 113 112 113 107 100 1,763

PAKABK2B 112 105 106 110 113 115 115 115 115 115 113 112 100 100 100 113 112 112 113 113 112 113 107 100 1,763

PAKABK4A 116 108 108 114 117 120 119 120 120 119 117 115 105 105 105 116 115 116 116 117 115 117 110 105 1,826

PAKABK4B 116 108 108 114 117 120 119 120 120 119 117 115 105 105 105 116 115 116 116 117 115 117 110 105 1,826

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 206 209 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,442

SGRIGT23 138 130 130 130 162 191 190 194 194 187 161 131 130 130 130 150 130 140 145 156 133 154 130 130 2,285

SGRIGT13 105 90 90 90 153 192 190 194 194 187 149 93 90 90 90 132 92 109 122 140 95 135 90 0 1,905

SGRIGT21 138 130 130 130 162 191 188 194 194 187 161 131 130 130 130 150 130 140 145 154 133 152 0 0 2,080

CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 0 0 0 1,842

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 1,874

SRDGGT1 73 70 70 72 74 75 75 76 76 75 74 72 70 70 70 73 72 73 73 0 0 0 0 0 840

SRDGGT2 73 70 70 71 74 75 75 76 76 75 74 72 70 70 70 73 72 73 73 0 0 0 0 0 802

PDPSGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 735

PKLGGT8 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

PKLGGT9 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 76 1,526

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 76 1,256

TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 1,218

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,098

PGAU 4 150 150 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 900

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 15 10 10 10 10 70 70 65 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 70 20 20 20 20 88 111 65 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 32 960

SPN RSV 1067 1207 1197 1113 1006 912 924 900 900 934 909 1113 1704 2003 1989 1200 1093 979 962 916 1027 939 1023 1059 28,984

TOTAL GEN 14468 14328 14188 14422 14664 14893 14881 14916 14918 14871 14516 13902 13311 13012 13026 13815 14072 14036 13944 13750 13478 13424 13123 12786 305,495




